

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 10627/2016

NARINDER KUMAR BHURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

WITH I.A. NO.1 in C.A. D 10625/2016

(Appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 24/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijeet Shri W.,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. Shailender Saini,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent-U.O.I., post after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER