

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 10627/2016  
NARINDER KUMAR BHURI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act,  
2007)

WITH  
C.A. D 10625/2016  
(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces  
tribunal act, 2007 and Office Report)

Date : 13/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Abishek Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Aditya Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave to appeal is granted.  
The appeals, being sans merit, stand dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.  
(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2017  
(D. No.10627/2016)  
NARINDER KUMAR BHURI

â- | APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  
WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2017  
(D. No.10625/2016)

â- | RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave to appeal is granted in both the appeals.  
Heard Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel along with  
Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. P.S.  
Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General for the respondents.  
The appeals, being sans merit, stand dismissed.

.....,J.  
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.  
(R. Banumathi)

New Delhi;  
January 13, 2017.